South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:08:54 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*3857 (Rat #0049, Act #0041 of 2023) General Bill, By McGinnis
Summary: Doctoral/Professional Universities

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 59-103-15, RELATING TO
CATEGORIES OF INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER LEARNING IN THIS STATE AND THEIR RESPECTIVE MISSIONS, SO AS
TO ADD A NEW CATEGORY FOR DOCTORAL/PROFESSIONAL UNIVERSITIES AND TO PROVIDE THEIR RELATED
MISSIONS. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/01/23
02/01/23
02/02/23
03/01/23
03/02/23
03/02/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
03/07/23
04/27/23
05/02/23
05/04/23
05/04/23
05/04/23
05/08/23
05/09/23
05/11/23
05/11/23
05/11/23
05/16/23
05/26/23
05/26/23

House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 10)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 34)
Read second time (House Journal-page 20)

Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 23)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 7)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education (Senate Journal-page 9)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 29)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 29)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 29)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 45)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 37)

Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 37)

Ratified R 49

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/16/23

Act No. 41

Page 1 of 1



