

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*3857 (Rat #0049, Act #0041 of 2023) General Bill, By McGinnis

Summary: Doctoral/Professional Universities

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 59-103-15, RELATING TO CATEGORIES OF INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER LEARNING IN THIS STATE AND THEIR RESPECTIVE MISSIONS, SO AS TO ADD A NEW CATEGORY FOR DOCTORAL/PROFESSIONAL UNIVERSITIES AND TO PROVIDE THEIR RELATED MISSIONS. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/01/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)
02/01/23	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 10)
02/02/23		Scrivener's error corrected
03/01/23	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 34)
03/02/23	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 20)
03/02/23	House	Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)
03/07/23	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 23)
03/07/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
03/07/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/27/23	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education (Senate Journal-page 9)
05/02/23		Scrivener's error corrected
05/04/23	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 29)
05/04/23	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 29)
05/04/23	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 29)
05/08/23		Scrivener's error corrected
05/09/23	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 45)
05/11/23	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 37)
05/11/23	House	Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 37)
05/11/23		Ratified R 49
05/16/23		Signed By Governor
05/26/23		Effective date 05/16/23
05/26/23		Act No. 41